
OMNITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 1 
       4th Revised  Page 1 

       Cancels 3rd Revised  Page 1 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
 

Title page and pages 1 to 10-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown.  Original and revised pages 
as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.  
 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 

           

Title Page Original  2-18 Original  5-1 Original  6-23 Original  
1 4th Revised * 2-19 Original  5-2 Original  6-24 Original  
2 4th Revised * 2-20 Original  5-3 Original  6-25 Original  
3 Original  2-21 Original  5-4 Original  6-26 Original  
4 Original  2-22 Original  5-5 Original  6-27 Original  
5 Original  2-23 Original  5-6 Original  6-28 Original  
6 Original  2-24 Original  5-7 Original  6-29 Original  
7 Original  2-25 Original  5-8 Original  6-30 Original  
8 Original  2-26 Original  5-9 Original  6-31 Original  
9 Original  2-27 Original  5-10 Original  6-32 Original  
10 Original  2-28 Original  5-11 Original  6-33 Original  
11 Original  2-29 Original     6-34 Original  
   2-30 Original  6-1 Original  6-35 Original  
   2-31 Original  6-2 Original     
1-1 Original  2-32 Original  6-3 Original  7-1 Original  
   2-33 Original  6-4 Original  7-2 Original  
   2-34 Original  6-5 Original  7-3 Original  
2-1 Original  2-35 Original  6-6 Original  7-4 Original  
2-2 Original  2-36 Original  6-7 Original  7-5 Original  
2-3 Original     6-8 Original  7-6 Original  
2-4 Original  3-1 Original  6-9 Original  7-7 Original  
2-5 Original  3-2 Original  6-10 Original  7-8 Original  
2-6 Original  3-3 Original  6-11 Original  7-9 Original  
2-7 Original  3-4 Original  6-12 Original  7-10 Original  
2-8 Original  3-5 Original  6-13 Original  7-11 Original  
2-9 Original     6-14 Original  7-12 Original  
2-10 Original     6-15 Original  7-13 Original  
2-11 Original  4-1 Original  6-16 Original  7-14 Original  
2-12 Original  4-2 Original  6-17 Original  7-15 Original  
2-13 Original  4-3 Original  6-18 Original  7-16 Original  
2-14 Original  4-4 Original  6-19 Original  7-17 Original  
2-15 Original  4-5 Original  6-20 Original  7-18 Original  
2-16 Original  4-6 Original  6-21 Original  7-19 Original  
2-17 Original     6-22 Original  7-20 Original  
 

 

Issued:  October 24, 2017 Ronald Laudner, Jr., CEO Effective:  November 8, 2017 
Transmittal No. 5                            OmniTel Communications, Inc.  

608 East Congress 
Nora Springs, IA 50458 



OMNITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 1 
       4th Revised Page 2 
       Cancels 3rd Revised Page 2 
        

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d) 
 
 
 

Title page and pages 1 to 10-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown.  Original and revised pages 
as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.  
 

Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

 Page 

Number of 
Revision 
Except as 
Indicated 

8-1 Original          
8-2 Original          
8-3 Original          
           
9-1 Original          
9-2 Original          
9-3 Original          
9-4 Original          
9-5 Original          
9-6 Original          
9-7 Original          
9-8 Original          
9-9 Original          
9-10 Original          
           
10-1 1st Revised *          
10-1.1 Original *          
10-2 4th Revised *         
10-3 Original          

10-4 Original          

10-5 Original          

10-6 Original          

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

 

Issued:  October 24, 2017 Ronald Laudner, Jr., CEO Effective:  November 8, 2017 
Transmittal No. 5                            OmniTel Communications, Inc.  

608 East Congress 
Nora Springs, IA 50458 



OMNITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.  TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 1 
       1st Revised Page 10-1 
       Cancels Original Page 10-1 
 
 ACCESS SERVICE 

Issued:  October 24, 2017         OmniTel Communications, Inc. Effective:  November 8, 2017 
Transmittal No. 5 608 East Congress 

Nora Springs, IA 50458 

SECTION 10.  RATES AND CHARGES 

10.1 Switched Access Service 

 10.1.1  Switched Transport  

(A)  Tandem-Switched Transport  

• Tandem Transmission Usage Rates   

RATE PER ACCESS MINUTE  

MILEAGE BANDS      FIXED   PER MILE  

Originating  

0       -  - 

Over 0 to 8       $0.000240  $0.000030  

Over 8 to 25       $0.000240  $0.000030  

Over 25 to 50       $0.000240   $0.000030  

Over 50       $0.000240  $0.000030  

-Terminating – Tandem 3rd Party  

0       -  - 

Over 0 to 8       $0.000240  $0.000030  

Over 8 to 25       $0.000240  $0.000030  

Over 25 to 50       $0.000240   $0.000030  

Over 50       $0.000240  $0.000030  

 

 

 

 

(M) Information found previously on Page 10-1 has been moved to Page 10-1.1. 

(N) 

(N)

(N) 
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 ACCESS SERVICE 

Issued:  October 24, 2017         OmniTel Communications, Inc. Effective:  November 8, 2017 
Transmittal No. 5 608 East Congress 

Nora Springs, IA 50458 

SECTION 10.  RATES AND CHARGES 

10.1 Switched Access Service 

 10.1.1  Switched Transport  

(A)  Tandem-Switched Transport   

• Tandem Transmission Usage Rates 

-Terminating – Tandem End Office 

Over 0 to 8       $0.000000  $0.000000  

Over 8 to 25       $0.000000  $0.000000  

Over 25 to 50       $0.000000   $0.000000  

Over 50       $0.000000  $0.000000  

       RATE PER  
ACCESS MINUTE  
 

• Tandem Switching Charge      $0.002252  

• Common Transport Multiplexing     $0.000036 

 
(B)   Direct Trunked Transport 

 
 Regulations concerning Direct Trunked Transport Service are set forth in  

Section 6, preceding. 
 
  1.    Channel Termination, Per Termination 

 
DS1 1.544 Mbps    Monthly Rate  Nonrecurring Charge 

$191.09  $330.00 
 

DS3 44.736 Mbps  Monthly Rate  Nonrecurring Charge 

$1,744.81  $445.00 
 
 
 

(M) Page 10-1.1 contains information previously contained on Page 10-1.
(N)

(M) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(M) 

(N) 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 



OMNITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.  TARIFF  F.C.C. NO. 1 
       4th Revised Page 10-2 
       Cancels 3rd Revised Page 10-2 
 
 ACCESS SERVICE 

Issued:  October 24, 2017         OmniTel Communications, Inc. Effective:  November 8, 2017 
Transmittal No. 5 608 East Congress 

Nora Springs, IA 50458 

SECTION 10.  RATES AND CHARGES (Cont.) 

10.1 Switched Access Service (Cont.) 

 10.1.1  Switched Transport (Cont.) 

(B)  Direct Trunked Transport (Cont.) 
 

  (2)  Channel Mileage Facility, Per Mile 
 

       Monthly Rate   

DS1 1.544 Mbps       $13.09   
 

     Monthly Rate   

DS3 44.736 Mbps    $114.05 
 

 10.1.2  Local Switching  
 

(A)   Local End Office Switching          RATE PER  
ACCESS MINUTE  

1. Premium Rates  
• LS2 - Feature Groups C and D    Originating         $0.001974  

        Terminating  $0.000000 (R)  
 
  

 
2. End Office Shared Port    Originating  $0.000747  

       Terminating  $0.000000 (R) 
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